TUV Rheinland
1279 Quarry Lane, Ste. A, Pleasanton, CA 95466
Tel: (925) 249-9123, Fax: (925) 249-9124
Document Number: 31854171.004  Page 1 of 7
EUT: FB40-ND1
Model: FB40-ND1
FCC ID: LHJ-FB40-ND1                  IC ID: 2807E-BL29NA003
FCC Unlicensed Test Setup Photos
Figure 1: Test Setup for Radiated Emissions 9 kHz to 30 MHz - Front
TUV Rheinland
1279 Quarry Lane, Ste. A, Pleasanton, CA 95466
Tel: (925) 249-9123, Fax: (925) 249-9124
Document Number: 31854171.004  Page 2 of 7
EUT: FB40-ND1
Model: FB40-ND1
FCC ID: LHJ-FB40-ND1                  IC ID: 2807E-BL29NA003
Figure 2: Test Setup for Radiated Emissions 30 MHz to 1000 MHz - Front
TUV Rheinland
1279 Quarry Lane, Ste. A, Pleasanton, CA 95466
Tel: (925) 249-9123, Fax: (925) 249-9124
Document Number: 31854171.004  Page 3 of 7
EUT: FB40-ND1
Model: FB40-ND1
FCC ID: LHJ-FB40-ND1                  IC ID: 2807E-BL29NA003
Figure 2: Test Setup for Radiated Emissions 30 MHz to 1000 MHz - Rear
TUV Rheinland
1279 Quarry Lane, Ste. A, Pleasanton, CA 95466
Tel: (925) 249-9123, Fax: (925) 249-9124
Document Number: 31854171.004  Page 4 of 7
EUT: FB40-ND1
Model: FB40-ND1
FCC ID: LHJ-FB40-ND1                  IC ID: 2807E-BL29NA003
Figure 3: Test Setup for Radiated Emissions 1 GHz to 18 GHz - Front
TUV Rheinland
1279 Quarry Lane, Ste. A, Pleasanton, CA 95466
Tel: (925) 249-9123, Fax: (925) 249-9124
Document Number: 31854171.004  Page 5 of 7
EUT: FB40-ND1
Model: FB40-ND1
FCC ID: LHJ-FB40-ND1                  IC ID: 2807E-BL29NA003
Figure 4: Test Setup for Radiated Emissions 18 GHz to 25 GHz
TUV Rheinland
1279 Quarry Lane, Ste. A, Pleasanton, CA 95466
Tel: (925) 249-9123, Fax: (925) 249-9124
Document Number: 31854171.004  Page 6 of 7
EUT: FB40-ND1
Model: FB40-ND1
FCC ID: LHJ-FB40-ND1                  IC ID: 2807E-BL29NA003
Figure 5: Test Setup for Radiated Emissions 18 GHz to 40 GHz
TUV Rheinland
1279 Quarry Lane, Ste. A, Pleasanton, CA 95466
Tel: (925) 249-9123, Fax: (925) 249-9124
Document Number: 31854171.004  Page 7 of 7
EUT: FB40-ND1
Model: FB40-ND1
FCC ID: LHJ-FB40-ND1                  IC ID: 2807E-BL29NA003
Figure 6: Test Setup for Antenna Port Conducted Emissions